
BusMaps

Bus 165 Go to website

Direction
Herlev St. — Bagsværd St.

40 stops

Open route schedule

Herlev St.

Elverhøjen (Herlev Hovedgade)

Herlev Bymidte (Herlev Hovedgade)

Herlevvænge (Herlev Bygade)

Herlev Bygade (Herlevgårdsvej)

Vindebyvej (Herlevgårdsvej)

Smaragdvej (Hjortespringvej)

Borgerdiget (Hjortespringvej)

Køllegårdsvej (Hjortespringvej)

Persillehaven (Hjortespringvej)

Kildegårdskolen (Gammel Klausdalsbrovej)

Gammelgårdsvej (Gammel Klausdalsbrovej)

Højergårdsvej (Gammel Klausdalsbrovej)

Hjortespringbadet (Skinderskovvej)

Krebsdammen, Midt (Krebsdammen)

Sortemosevej (Hækmosen)

Egebjergvej (Syvendehusvej)

Kikudbakken (Syvendehusvej)

Damsagervej (Syvendehusvej)

Elme Allé (Skovbovænget)

Ravnehusvej (Skovbovænget)

Route schedule
Herlev St. — Bagsværd St.

Monday 04:59-23:12

Tuesday 04:59-23:12

Wednesday 04:59-23:12

Thursday 04:59-23:12

Friday 04:59-23:12

Saturday 06:09-23:15

Sunday 07:11-23:15

Route info

Direction: Herlev St.

Stops: 40

Trip Duration: 0 hour 48 min
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Mosevænget (Skovbovænget)

Skandrups Allé (Skovbovænget)

Pilevænget (Skovbovænget)

Hareskov St. (Stationsvej)

Gl. Hareskovvej (Skovmose Allé)

Skovbovænget (Skovmose Allé)

Tibberup Allé (Skovmose Allé)

Teglbrændertoften (Tibberup Allé)

Lærketoften (Tibberup Allé)

Åvej (Tibberup Allé)

Tibbevangen (Ny Hjortespringvej)

Mosedybet (Værebrovej)

Bagsværd Svømmehal (Værebrovej)

Værebroparken

Granvej (Vadstrupvej)

Bagsværd St., Bindeledet (Bindeledet)

Hareskovbo (Bagsværdvej)

Bakkegården (Bagsværd Hovedgade)

Bagsværd St.



Direction
Bagsværd St. — Herlev St.

38 stops

Open route schedule

Bagsværd St.

Bagsværd Torv (Vadstrupvej)

Granvej (Vadstrupvej)

Værebroparken

Bagsværd Svømmehal (Værebrovej)

Mosedybet (Værebrovej)

Tibbevangen (Ny Hjortespringvej)

Åvej (Tibberup Allé)

Lærketoften (Tibberup Allé)

Teglbrændertoften (Tibberup Allé)

Tibberup Allé (Skovmose Allé)

Skovbovænget (Skovmose Allé)

Hareskov St. (Stationsvej)

Gl. Hareskovvej (Skovmose Allé)

Pilevænget (Skovbovænget)

Skandrups Allé (Skovbovænget)

Mosevænget (Skovbovænget)

Ravnehusvej (Skovbovænget)

Elme Allé (Skovbovænget)

Damsagervej (Skovbovænget)

Kikudbakken (Syvendehusvej)

Egebjergvej (Syvendehusvej)

Sortemosevej (Hækmosen)

Krebsdammen, Midt (Krebsdammen)

Hjortespringbadet (Skinderskovvej)

Route schedule
Bagsværd St. — Herlev St.

Monday 05:27-22:59

Tuesday 05:27-22:59

Wednesday 05:27-22:59

Thursday 05:27-22:59

Friday 05:27-22:59

Saturday 05:55-23:06

Sunday 06:55-23:06

Route info

Direction: Bagsværd St.

Stops: 38

Trip Duration: 0 hour 44 min
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Højergårdsvej (Gammel Klausdalsbrovej)

Gammelgårdsvej (Gammel Klausdalsbrovej)

Kildegårdskolen (Gammel Klausdalsbrovej)

Persillehaven (Hjortespringvej)

Køllegårdsvej (Hjortespringvej)

Borgerdiget (Hjortespringvej)

Smaragdvej (Hjortespringvej)

Vindebyvej (Herlevgårdsvej)

Herlev Bygade (Herlevgårdsvej)

Herlevvænge (Herlev Bygade)

Herlev Bymidte (Herlev Hovedgade)

Elverhøjen (Stationsalleen)

Herlev St.

165 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Herlev

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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